
To place your classified ad, mail (155 W. Fifth), fax (785-462-7749),
phone (785-462-3963), or stop by our office at 155 W. Fifth

Page 6   Colby Free Press  Wednesday, September 23, 2009

Classifieds

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THOMAS COUNTY
DIRECTOR OF TAXATION

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff
VS.

Case No. 2008-ST-0022
JOE VEGA
Defendant.

NOTICE OF TAX SALE
TO:  The above-named Defendant and to all persons who 
are or may be concerned:
Under and by virtue of a Tax Warrant filed in the above-
entitled action, and pursuant to K.S.A. 79-5212, I have 
levied upon and will offer for sale at internet auction and 
will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash in hand 
at the Purple Wave Auction, 5101 E 63rd St., Derby, 
Sedgwick County, Kansas, on the 6TH of October, 2009 at 
10:00 A.M.. of said day, the following described personal 
property, to wit: two multiple drawer tool boxes with tools, 
power tools, assorted carpentry and mechanics tools, car 
tow trailer, two Mac tool 24karat gold sets, paintball gun 
and remote helicopter kit.
The above-described property is taken as property of 
the Defendant and will be sold, without appraisement, to 
satisfy said Tax Warrant.
Director of Taxation
Kansas Department of Revenue
ROBERT CHALLQUIST
Kansas Department of Revenue
Docking State Office Building
915 SW Harrison Street, Suite 214
Topeka, KS  66625-3512
Phone:  785-296-7015
Attorney for the Plaintiff

CUSTODIAN

Apply at:
Bosselman Travel 

Center in Colby
or go to: 

www.bosselman.com

12 am  to 8 am
Four ShiFtS Per Week

Colby, KS. is accepting 
applications for

Bid Notice
For Sale by 

Sealed bid only.
The City of Brewster is offering a 
1975 C 65 Chevrolet truck with 18 
yard Leach trash compactor, 78178 
miles, 366 engine.
All bids must be submitted by mail 
and post marked by October 12th, 

2009.
To: City of Brewster

Trash Truck Bid
P.O. Box 147

Brewster, KS. 67732
Bid opeining will be on October 13th 
at the regular City Council meeting. 
425 Illinois St. at 8:00 p.m..

The City reserves the right to
 refuse any and or all bids.

For viewing or more info contact:
City Superintendent

 Mike Schultz
785-694-2205 Office

The City of Colby is accepting 
applications for the position of 
Part-time Community Building 
Maintenance Worker I.  This 
position will assist the two 
full-time maintenance work-
ers by performing a variety of 
manual labor in the day-to-day 
operations and maintenance 
of the Community Building 
and will do related work in 
and around the Community 
Building.  Projected hours will 
be approximately 15-20 hours 
per week.  Starting salary of 
$9.00/hour.  Applications may 
be picked up at the office of the 
City Manager, 585 N. Franklin, 
Colby, Kansas 67701.  Appli-
cation review to begin at 12:00 
noon on Thursday, October 1, 
2009. Open until filled. EOE.

Community Building 
Maintenance Worker I

The Colby Police Department 
is currently seeking applica-
tions for the position of Police 
Officer I or II.  Applicants must 
be twenty-one (21) years of age 
and meet the Department stan-
dards in the following catego-
ries: background investigation; 
written, oral, and psychologi-
cal testing.  The City of Colby 
is an equal opportunity em-
ployer and provides employees 
with an optional health and life 
insurance package, sick leave, 
vacation, KPERS retirement 
benefits, overtime provisions, 
and uniforms (cleaning sup-
plied).  Starting salary range 
of $12.15 to $14.06 per hour, 
depending on qualifications.  
Applications are available 
from the Colby Police Depart-
ment, 225 N. Court, Colby, 
Kansas 67701.  (Phone: 785-
460-4460).  Application review 
to begin Monday, October 12, 
2009.  Applications accepted 
until position is filled.  EOE.

POLICE OFFICER I OR II  
WANTED

The Ford County Jail is currently seeking applicants for Jail 
Officer in the new, state of the art, 256 bed jail slated to open 
in the next few months. 
Successful applicants must be at least 18 years old, have the 
ability to work closely with people, have basic computer skills, 
be motivated and promote safety and security measures nec-
essary in a correctional facility. Applicants must also be able to 
pass a thorough criminal background investigation.  The hourly 
wage is $13.80 and Ford County Employee benefits package.    
Bilingual and female applicants are encouraged to apply.   
Applications can be obtained at the Ford County Sheriff’s Of-
fice at 507 Ave L, Dodge City.  Applications will be accepted 
until positions are filled.

FORD COUNTY JAIL

Equal Opportunity Employer

MANAGEMENT
OPPORTUNITIES

We are looking for Managers 
who are committed to

 customer satisfaction and 
operational excellence.

• Competitive salaries  
  with bonuses
• BC/BS of Kansas       
  Medical and Dental
• Paid vacations, life 
  insurance and
  retirement plan
• Relocation assistance

Email resumes to:
 llgroberts@yahoo.com

or Fax to (620) 663-6586
ATTN:  Daniel Roberts

Equal Opportunity Employer.

We Offer Welder
Midwest Energy, Inc., an electric and natural
gas utility serving 42,000 gas customers in 32
counties in Northwest Kansas, is seeking a
qualified individual who can perform various
types of welding. The position is located in
Colby, KS.   This individual must be capable
of making electric arc welds on gas piping
under the APR 1104 Welding of Pipeline and
Related Facilities.  The individual must
demonstrate the aptitude and ability to pass all
Company certification requirement tests, and
will be required to complete the Company
qualification training program. Two or more
years experience at this trade is preferred.  A
degree associated with a technology emphasis
in metals may be substituted for experience.
Please submit a resume/application by
October 5, 2009.

Midwest Energy, Inc.

1-800-222-3121
www.mwenergy.com

1330 Canterbury
Hays, Kansas
785-625-3437

Equal Opportunity Employer

Occupational
Therapist

The Northwest Kansas Education-
al Service Center is advertising a 
vacancy for a Occupational Thera-
pist for the 2009-2010 school year.  
Applicant must be licensed and 
certified to practice occupational 
therapy in Kansas.  The position 
requires the ability to provide oc-
cupational therapy services with 
special education programs for 
individuals age birth to twenty-one 
(21).  For position details contact: 
Kathy Kersenbrock Ostmeyer, 
Special Education Director at 785-
672-3125 extension 111.  To re-
ceive an application contact Rose 
Langley at 785-672-3125 exten-
sion 200.  Application Deadline 
Until Filled.

NKESC is an EOE.

VIP PASS

 
FOR  SALE!! 

 

The USD 315 Colby Public Schools Board of Education has approved the sale of the 
following buses and suburbans: 
 
  YEAR BUSES CAPACITY MILEAGE MINIMUM BID 
  1993 GMC gas 21 167,758  $ 500 
  1992 Ford diesel 35 176,682  $ 350 
  1992 Ford diesel 35 161,369  $ 200 
  1990 GMC diesel 41 128,506  $ 350 
  1987 Ford diesel 41 135,035  $ 350 
 
  YEAR  SUBURBANS CAPACITY  MILEAGE  
  1991 Chevrolet 9 105,215   
  1989 Chevrolet 9 101,948   
  1989 Chevrolet 9 137,146   
  1985 Chevrolet 9 136,143   
  1984 Chevrolet 9 138,122   
 

ALL VEHICLES WILL BE SOLD “AS IS”. 
 

Sealed bids will be accepted until noon (12 p.m.) on Friday, October 16, 2009. 
Send bid(s) in an envelope clearly marked “Sealed Bid” to: 
 
 USD 315 Board Clerk 
 Colby Public Schools 
 600 W Third St 
 Colby, KS 67701 
 Fax: 785-460-5050 
 
Bids will be opened at 2 p.m. on Friday, October 16, 2009 at the address listed above. 
 
For additional vehicle information and pictures, please visit our website at 
www.colbyeagles.org or call the district office at 785-460-5000 to request information 
be mailed.   
 
Questions regarding the mechanical or interior/exterior condition of a vehicle may be 
directed to Alan Wade, USD 315 Transportation Director, at 785-460-5020. If you 
have questions regarding the bid process or wish to verify receipt of your bid, please 
call 785-460-5000. 
 
The USD 315 Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 

 Card of Thanks
Thank you to everyone for prayers, 
flowers, plants, cards, food and 
phone calls during the loss of our 
father, Reynold.  A special heartfelt 
thank you to Dr. Kellogg, the EMTs, 
nurses and staff for taking such 
good care of our mother, Hilda.

---9/21---9/25---

Notices

Casa De Burritos: Now open for 
Drink Special Daily Friday 11 am 
to 11 pm. El Matador Bar Grand 
Opening Saturday, September 26th. 
Friday 11 am to 2 am. Country Plus 
Band entertaining from 7 pm to 
11pm. Come Join the Celebrating 
and Dancing.

---9/23---9/25---

Smoky Hill Winery & Gifts .  I-70 
Exit 206, Wilson, Kansas.  Wine 
Wednesday 15% off case.  4 Pack 
Friday 10% off.  Open Monday 
through Saturday 10-7 and Sunday 
12-6.  785-658-3833.

---9/21---9/25---

Grainfield “Opera tunity” Craft 
Fair, November 14, 2009 9 am to 4 
pm. To reserve your space contact 
Diana 785-938-4416 or Janet 785-
673-3021.

---9/11---9/25---

Carpet Cleaning Special -  3 
Rooms only $124.95! Dry-Foam & 
Green Seal safe. Servicing NWKS 
mileage free since 1987! A+ Clean-
ers (785) 538-2526 or (785) 443-
5400, Johnene Cheney.

---5/29---10/11---

Dan is back! Dan Geschwentner. 
Small remodeling and repair jobs. 
Call 785-443-3673.

---12/15---TFN---

ASHLEY FURNITURE Dealer for 
Northwest Kansas. Colby True 
Value. 785-460-6311.

---12/5---TFN---

Help Wanted

Personal Care Attendants needed 
in Menlo and Colby areas to assist 
people with disabilities in their 
home. Duties may include personal 
care, meal preparation, household 
chores, errands, etc. For more infor-
mation regarding the Personal Care 
Attendant Program, contat LINK, 
Inc. at 1-800-569-5926.

---9/23---10/4---

Hard working, motivated  indi-
vidual for full time kennel care posi-
tion.  Apply in person at Oakley Vet 
Service, 510 S. Freeman, Oakley, 
KS.

---9/21---10/2---

Sales Associate. Full-time/Part-
time. Salary–Commissions–Bene-
fits. Send resume to p.o. Box 703 
Colby, KS 67701.

---9/23---TFN--

Help Wanted
Driver Wanted to Haul Distillers 
Grain. Home most nights. CDL and 
Reference required. Great benefits. 
Based in Hoxie, KS & Northwest, KS 
& Imperial, NE. Call 8 am - 5 pm, at 
877-386-4135 or 785-386-8135. 
Fax resume to 785-386-4137.

---9/18---10/2---

Full-time drivers and part-time 
Receptionist/Office Clerk.  Submit 
resume in person to Kami. Colby 
Dodge, Chrysler, Jeep. 1000 Taylor 
Ave Colby, KS 67701.

---9/18---9/25---

Looking for hardworking and 
dependable individual to do detail 
and light shop work. Apply in person 
at Truck Town 105 W. Horton Ave. 
in Colby.

---9/18---10/7---

Part-time dental office help want-
ed for 2-2.5 days a week. Stop by 
office at 770 South Range to pick 
up application.

---9/18---9/23---

Service Technicians wanted to 
perform a variety of in-store and 
in-field service repairs. Seeking 
individuals to provide prompt, 
courteous, and efficient service at 
Wheeler and Goodland locations. 
This full-time position features all 
career desirable benefits. For in-
terview, please contact Goodland 
Greenline at 785-890-7575.

---9/16---9/30---

Certified Physical Therapy Assis-
tant PRN 2-5 days weekly. Excellent 
wages DOE. Location – Burlington. 
Fax resume to 970-521-0640.

---9/16---9/23---

The Soup & Salad Bowl, LLC, 
opening October 1st at 145 W. 4th 
Street in downtown Colby, is now 
accepting applications for part-time 
help. Call Samantha at 785-687-
8188 to request an application.

---9/16---9/23---

Wanted Professional Truck Driv-
ers. Must be experienced, have 
tank endorsement, and be willing 
to travel. Jim 785-675-2196 or Jack 
785-675-8375.

---9/14---10/4---

Retail Sales Manager – Seeking 
a highly motivated, retail sales 
person. Individual should be per-
sonable, detail-oriented, have 
good listening skills and the ability 
to connect with people. Respon-
sibilities include qualifying leads, 
face-to-face sales appointments, 
quote development, follow-up and 
customer service. Must have a solid 
managerial background in addition 
to sales experience. Construc-
tion/Housing knowledge a definite 
plus.  Salary plus commission and 
benefits. Send resumes to Colby 
Free Press, 155 W. 5th Colby, KS 
67701.

---9/16---9/23---

Help Wanted
The Fort Hays State University 
seeks a Business Consultant for a 
new position for the Regional Kan-
sas Small Business Development 
Center (KSBDC). The consultant 
will provide counseling and train-
ing to existing and prospective 
business owners. If you value small 
businesses, enjoy working with the 
public, and have strong business 
knowledge and skills, then consider 
joining the FHSU KSBDC team. The 
Business Consultant will operate a 
new office (Outreach Center) in Bird 
City in cooperation with the regional 
center office at FHSU in Hays and 
will be a FHSU employee. The posi-
tion requires frequent day travel for 
on-site business assistance to the 
northwest counties. there is tremen-
dous opportunity for personal and 
professional growth. The successful 
candidate will be detail oriented, 
organized,possess strong account-
ing and financial knowledge, be 
a good communicator, and have 
have a desire to help small busi-
nesses. Successful candidates will 
have consented to and successfully 
completed a criminal background 
check. Please look at a complete 
position description at http://www.
fhsu.edu/positions. Fort Hays State 
University is an affirmative ac-
tion/equal opportunity employer. 
Women, minorities, the disabled 
and veterans are encouraged to 
apply. Paid for by FHSU.

---9/16---10/14---

BREWSTER - The Colby  Free 
Press needs a correspondent to 
report local news.  Call Steve or 
Vera at 785-462-3963.  Paid by the 
column.

---3/25---TFN---

Now hiring.  All positions.  Full or 
part-time. Apply in person 6 a.m.- 
2 p.m.  Village Inn, 2215 S. Range, 
Colby.

---7/17---TFN---

Make a Career Call and “Taste the 
Success.” Part-time detailer: Frito-
Lay, Inc., the world’s snack food 
leader, has an immediate opening 
in the Goodland and Colby areas. 
Responsibilities include merchan-
dising our complete line of products 
to existing accounts using your 
own vehicle to drive to store loca-
tions. Candidates must possess 
the following: Clean driving record, 
weekend and holiday availability 
required (10-15 hours each week), 
high school diplomas or equivalent 
preferred. Frito-Lay offers a com-
petitive pay and flexible schedule. 
Interested candidate must apply at 
www.fritolayemployment.com. All 
applicants must apply on-line us-
ing the Hays, KS zip code of 67601. 
EOE M/F/V/D.

---9/11---9/25---

Apartments for Rent

Very nice 1 bedroom apartment 
with all utilities and cable paid. 
Please call 785-443-3472.

---9/23---9/30---

Houses for Rent

Nice 2 bedroom, 1 1/2 bath condo 
for rent. 785-462-3939 or 785-443-
3064.

---9/23---9/30---

Open House Rental Units. 865 S. 
Lincoln Colby. 3 bedroom, 1 bath 
and 2 bedroom, 1 bath. Sunday 
September 27th 2 pm - 4 pm.

---9/21---9/25---

Misc. for Sale

Large Pumpkins. 710 S. Grant in 
Colby. Max George.

---9/23---9/28---

Help Wanted

Free Breakfast Inn is  changing 
out to Flat Screen TVs.  Lots of 
late model TVs with remotes.  $25 
each.  I-70 Exit 70 in Oakley.  785-
672-3141.

8x16 metal garage door  with track.  
Some hail damage.  Dark brown.  
$500.  785-626-9283.

Gold Gym weight bench and olym-
pic weights. Nice set. $100. Call 
785-462-7627 after 6 pm.

2 Clarinets, 1 Trumpet, 1 Metal 
Music Stand and 4-piece Oak Wood 
TV Entertainment Center. Will sell all 
for good deal or separate items. Call 
785-824-3374.

Great Wolf Loom made by Sachact 
Spindle Company.  Great Condition, 
Lightly used.  Make Offer.  Dental 
Hygienist adjustable chair.  Would 
be great for a tattoo artist.  Make 
offer.  785-443-1765.

Wayne 0.5HP Shallow well pump. 
Century-90Amp., 120V wire feed 
welder with cart. 4-30”x6” alumi-
num irrigation or mainlines. Call 
785-953-0806.

Misc. for Sale  Vehicles for Sale

1978 Trans Am. Runs, needs lots 
of work. $1,000 OBO.  785-465-
1080.

Motorcycle for Sale
2008 Kawasaki 650R, 2,480 Miles, 
$5,400.  Black with dark maroon 
rims. Always been garaged.  Show 
room condition.  785-488-5104.

Help Wanted
Now Hiring

All Shifts

Colby Travel
1990 S. Range • Colby, KS

Apply In Person

6 Class CFP 9-23-09.indd   1 9/23/09   11:28:54 AM


